RESOLUTION 4-2011-46 Awarding a Contract to Freightliner of Bridgeport for Purchase of ONE (1) 2011 OR NEWER SINGLE AXLE DUMP TRUCK WITH SNOW PLOW AND OPTIONS

WHEREAS, there exists a need to purchase a 2011 OR NEWER SINGLE AXLE DUMP TRUCK WITH SNOW PLOW AND OPTIONS for the Department of Public Works; and

WHEREAS, bids were received on April 5 and opened and read in public; and

WHEREAS, Freightliner of Bridgeport submitted the lowest responsible bid and after approval by the Solicitor, the Superintendent of Public Works has recommended to the governing body that a contract be awarded to Freightliner of Bridgeport; and

WHEREAS, funds are available for award of this contract as evidenced by the below certification from the Finance Officer;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Barrington, Camden County, New Jersey, a contract is hereby awarded by Freightliner of Bridgeport for Base Bid #2, Option 1, and that the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to execute any and all documents related thereto.

BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON	April 12, 2011
John D. Rink, Mayor	
Terry Shannon, Municipal Clerk	
I hereby certify this to be a true copy of a Re of the Borough of Barrington at the Council I	,,
Terry Shannon, Municipal Clerk	